
JUSTTRANSiTiON
PARTICIPATORY BUDGETING FUND

ABERDEEN CiTY
breakdown of public vote

Projects from 22 Aberdeen
based community groups and
third sector organisations
participated in the public vote
Following the vote, 13 innovative environmentally
friendly initiatives were awarded a share of the
£333,333 made available for the city area

Voting was opened to the public between Dec 1st - Dec 16th 2022 where

Aberdeen residents were invited to discover more about projects and have

their say via our online platform. 

A number of in-person engagement events were also held at Four Pillars,

Aberdeen Central Library, Danestone Community Centre, Inchgarth

Community Centre, Aberdeen Science Centre and The Anatomy Rooms to

increase public visibility and understanding around project aims and to

facilitate engagement with the voting process. a total of

4,541
votes were submitted online 
when voting was open
to the public between

Dec 1st- 16th

                     
votes discarded 
438
due to votes being submitted with

postcodes outwith the Aberdeen area
or forms submitted incomplete or

with all 10 votes for one project

Approx. percentage of total
vote received by each project
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 £      36,550.00 

 £      39,500.00 

 £      29,000.00 

 £      13,590.00 

 £      33,565.00 

 £      50,000.00 

 £      38,053.95 

 £      16,625.00 

 £      20,789.00 

 £      10,400.00 

 £      30,000.00 

 £      11,000.00 

 £      32,415.00 

 £      50,000.00 

 £      35,000.00 

 £        2,000.00 

 £        9,000.00 

 £      46,935.00 

 £      50,000.00 

 £      50,000.00 

 £      45,000.00 

 £      15,950.00 

Somebody Cares SCIO 

Aberdeen Science Centre

Alcohol and Drugs Action

The Allotment Market Stall (TAMS) 

North East Sensory Services (NESS) 

Tillydrone Community Council 

 Camphill Wellbeing Trust - COMPASS

Cornhill Community Association

Garthdee Field Allotment Association

Friends of Westfield Park 

9th Aberdeen Scout Group

Greyhope Bay

Bonnymuir Green Community Trust*

Aberdeen University Students' Association 

Aberdeen Mosque & Islamic Centre 

The Bridge of Don Brigade 

St Machar Academy Parent Council 

Black Cat (Aberdeen) CIC 

FACEYOUTH SCIO 

Fountain of Love Aberdeen

Aberdeen Methodist Church

57North Hacklab 
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Amount Requested

*Bonnymuir Green Community Trust received part funding
for their project with the remainder of the £333,333 fund
available after other projects awarded Running accumulative total 

(£333,333 available)

find out more at acvo.org.uk/jtpb

 £ 36,550.00 

 £    76,050.00 

 £ 105,050.00 

 £ 118,640.00 

 £ 152,205.00 

 £ 202,205.00 

 £ 240,258.95 

 £ 256,883.95 

 £ 277,672.95 

 £ 288,072.95 

 £ 318,072.95 

 £ 329,072.95 

 £ 361,487.95 

 £ 411,487.95 

 £ 446,487.95 

 £ 448,487.95 

 £ 457,487.95 

 £ 504,422.95 

 £ 554,422.95 

 £ 604,422.95 

 £ 649,422.95 

 £ 665,372.95 

https://acvo.org.uk/jtpb/

